

June 28, 2021

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai- 400051

Kind Attn: Ms. Pramila D'Souza

Sub: Submission of Documents pertaining to the intimation pursuant to Regulation 52(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

Dear Madam,

In compliance with the Regulation 52(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed the certificate signed by the Debenture Trustee confirming that it has taken note of the contents of the intimation sent pursuant to Regulation 52(4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

For and on behalf of ReNew Akshay Urja Limited

Rahul Jain

Managing Director DIN: 07641891

ReNew Akshay Urja Limited

(Formerly known as ReNew Akshay Urja Private Limited)

CIN: U40300DL2015PLC275651

Corporate Office

ReNew.Hub, Commercial Block-1, Zone-6, Golf Course Road, DLF City Phase-V, Gurugram - 122009, Tel: +91 124 489 6670, Fax: +91 124 489 6699, Email: info@renewpower.in, Website: www.renewpower.in

Registered Office





No. CTL/DEB/21-22/Noting Certificate/912

June 28, 2021

To Whomsoever It May Concern,

CERTIFICATE FOR RECEIPT AND NOTING OF INFORMATION

[Pursuant to Regulation 52(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

We, Catalyst Trusteeship Limited ("Debenture Trustee") hereby confirm that we have received and noted the information, as specified under regulation 52(4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 ("Regulations"), provided to us by Renew Akshay Urja Limited ("the Company") for the Half Year ended March 31, 2021.

This Certificate is being issued pursuant to the requirements of regulation 52(5) of the aforesaid Regulations, for onward submission to Stock Exchange(s) by the Company.

For Catalyst Trusteeship Limited

Authorised Signatory

Encl: Results submitted by Company

